

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2018/111
Date request received:	13/04/2018
Date request responded to:	08/05/2018
Category:	Service delivery
Tags:	CAMHS, waiting time, referral, treatment, patients, children, young people

Request Detail:

1. In your CAMHS service, what was the a) average and b) longest waiting time from referral to a first appointment in each year (i) 2015-16, (ii) 2016-17, and (iii) 2017-18?
2. In your CAMHS service, what was the a) average and b) longest waiting time from referral to treatment in each year (i) 2015-16, (ii) 2016-17, and (iii) 2017-18?
3. In your CAMHS service, how many people were on the waiting list for treatment on 13th April 2018 (or nearest date)?
4. In your CAMHS service, what is the current waiting time for treatment for patients referred to your service in April 2018 (i.e. new referrals who have not yet started treatment)?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.